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• AHCCCS covers medically necessary non-emergency 
medical transportation to and from an AHCCCS covered 
medical or behavioral health service for most recipients. 

• Transportation must only be provided to transport the 
recipient to and from the nearest AHCCCS covered 
medical or behavioral health service.  

• Tribal Business License - Effective 10/1/2014 prior 
authorization will be denied for transport services on 
Reservation if the NEMT provider does not have the 
corresponding Tribal Business License on file with AHCCCS 
Provider Registration department.  

 

Reminder: AHCCCS COVERAGE 



Toolbar- there are 6 Tabs that must be completed in 
order to submit a claim for covered NEMT services. 
 

 

 

1. SUBMITTER 

2. PROVIDERS 

3. PATIENT  SUBSCRIBER 

4. ATTACHMENT 

5. CLAIM INFORMATION 

6. SERVICE LINES 





https://azweb.statemedicaid.us 

1. Sign In:  Must have a valid username and 
password.  

2. On the Main Page - Menu– select Claims Submission 

 



Claims Submission Page 

TYPE OF CLAIM – Select PROFESSIONAL and click GO 



Professional Claim Submission 
1. Confirm the Submitter information is correct. 
2. Next - Select the tab PROVIDERS. 



Professional Claim Submission 

Billing Provider Tab 
1. Complete the Billing Provider Information, this will include the TAX ID, 

National Provider ID and Non-Person Entity fields.  
2. If you do not have a NPI number,  enter your 6 digit AHCCCS provider 

number in the Provider Commercial Number field. 



Rendering Provider Tab 
1. On the Rendering Provider tab – complete the CMMS National Provider ID 

field (NPI) and Non-Person Entity field.  
2.  If you do not have a NPI number,  enter your 6 digit AHCCCS provider number 

in the Provider Commercial Number field, leaving the NPI number field blank. 



Patient/Subscriber Tab 
1. Enter the AHCCCS Member ID and date of birth (MM/DD/YYYY), and click the 
FIND button to verify the member information.   
2. On the Payer Responsibility field – click the down arrow key to select payer 

responsibility.  If AHCCCS is the primary payer, select P-Primary. 



ATTACHMENTS TAB 
The Attachment tab is the only way to notify the AHCCCS processing 
system that you are submitting an Electronic attachment (Daily Trip 
Report) with the claim. 

1. The Report Type (B4) and  Report Transmission (EL) codes should be used only. 
2. The CONTROL NUMBER field will change based on the Member ID and Date of Service. 
3. The Control number entered on the Attachment tab MUST MATCH the control number 
entered In the Transaction Insight Portal (TIBCO). 



COMPLETING THE  
ATTACHMENT TAB 



CLAIM INFORMATION TAB 
* Indicates a required field -  Provider Signature on File, Provider Accept 
Assignment, Benefit Assignment and Release of Information Consent. 



SERVICE LINES TAB 
Line #1 – Enter the Base code for the transport (ex. A0120). This example shows 
a round trip transport. Complete the fields and then click the ADD button to bring 
up another page to enter the miles. 



SERVICE LINES TAB 
Line #2 – Enter the Miles code for the transport (ex. S0215). This example 
shows a round trip transport. Complete the fields and then click the ADD button 
to bring up another page. 



On this screen you will be able to verify the billing 
information entered and also to correct any errors before 
submitting the claim.  

The Pencil icon is the edit button.   
1. To make a correction,  click on the pencil next to the line that you want to 

correct.  
2. Once you are done making the correction, click the ADD button to accept the 

correction, then you are ready to click the SUBMIT button.  
3. You will receive the message “Transmission Successful”. 

 



Claim Entry Confirmation Screen 



TRANSACTION 
INSIGHT PORTAL   

TIBCO – UPLOADING THE 
DAILY TRIP REPORT 



TRANSACTION INSIGHT PORTAL 
(TIBCO) 



Response Type is -  02 – Add (unsolicited).  
The PWK number must be entered in the Provider Attachment Control Number 
field. 



Claim Screen and                           
TI Attachment Screen Match 



Response Type - 11-Response (solicited)         (AHCCCS requested the documentation) 

The AHCCCS 12 digit CRN must be entered in the Provider Attachment Control 
Number. 



Important Tips: 

1. The PWK number must begin with a upper case “A”.  

2. Do not use a lower case “a”, this is not a match. 

3. Make sure the PWK number that is entered on the claim 
attachment tab is entered in the same format in TIBCO.  

 

 

 

 



Video Trainings: 
Claim Submission 
TIBCO Submission 



Thank You!  


